

Cr Rev No. 254/2025
Kavita Vs. Amit
CNR No. DLWT01-007225-2025

12.12.2025

Present: Mr.Surender Kumar Sharma Ld. Counsel for revisionist
through VC.
Mr. Ratneshwar Jha, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

TCR has been put up.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he has not been
supplied the copy of the petition. Let same be supplied today itself.

Put up for arguments on **17.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/12.12.2025