

Cr Rev No. 254/2025
Kavita Vs. Amit & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-007225-2025

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Surender Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
with the revisionist.
Respondent no.1 through VC.
Respondent no. 2 through VC.

The respondent nos. 1 and 2 pray for an adjournment on the
ground that they wish to change their counsel and to engage a legal aid
counsel.

At request, put up for arguments on **02.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/25.02.2026