

**Cr Rev No. 254/2025**  
**Kavita v. Amit**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-007225-2025**

**27.04.2026**

***Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.***

Present: Petitioner in person with Sh. Surender Kumar Sharma, Ld.  
Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. R.R. Jha, Ld. LAC for the respondents.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for  
purpose fixed on **18.05.2026**.

**Reader/27.04.2026**